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1 Mrs Thirakha CHANTHALANOUVONG LSB DG thirakha12@gmail.com

2 Mr Phetsavanh BOUTLASY LSB DDG Boutlasy@gmail.com 

3 Mr Deth Singsawathdy MoFA Head of Division 54565566

4 Ms Soukviengson Pongoudom MoH Deputy Head of 
division 22428876 New Participant

5 Ms. Daolueng Silithanmavong MoH Technical staff 595754 Silithammavong3311@gmail.com

6 Mrs Souphaphone SISAVATH LSB Deputy Head of 
division 2208811  taysisavanth.12@gmail.com  

7 Miss Panid PHASENGKEO LSB Technical staff 77911911 panid.phasengkeo@hotmail.com

8 Mrs Samta SACKTIKOUN LSB Technical staff sacktikun@gmail.com

9 Mr. Poha Valor LSB Technical staff pohalsb1@gmail.com

List of Participants for the the National Closing Workshop Civil Registration Vital Statistics (CRVS) for Assessing Inequalities in Registration on 
27 to 28 December 2022 at Crowne Plaza Hotel, Vientiane Capital
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10 Mr. Vandy CHANTHALIDETH MoHA Deputy Director 
General 2822 8889 wandii18@gmail.com 

11 Mr Souksawath KEODUANGCHAN MoHA Technical staff 95284455 souksawath@gmail.com

12 Mr Somchith INTHAVONG MoHA Technical staff 56632377 somchith85@gmail.com

13 Miss Mali KEOBANDITH MoLS Deputy Head of 
division 78025983 mali.20kbd@gmail.com Online

14 Mr Khamnoy NAMMOUNTY MoPS Deputy Head of 
division 56120059 nammountynoy@gmail.com

15 Ms. Soudta Sihalath MoPS Technical staff 28140990 souttasihalath@gmail.com

16 Ms Lathsamee Yeelor LSB Head of division latsamylauj@yahoo.com New Participant

17 Mr Kedsada PHOMMACHAN LSB Deputy Head of 
division ketsada.pc123@gmail.com

18 Mr. Nousone Nammanin LSB Technical staff nousone.na@gmail.com 

19 Mrs Manola MADMANISONE MoES DDG 91311533 Online

20 Mr. Sulisack Pomkhanxai LSB Technical staff 97568899
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21 Mr. Anoung LSB Technical staff 59 084 412 New Participant

22 Mr. Sengphet Lengphachane MOJ DDG New Participant

23 Ms. Chonesy Khamdokthong MOJ Head of Division 55 664 193 New Participant

24 Mr. Alex Sila UNFPA asila@unfpa.org 

25 Mr. Kambiz Kabiri UNFPA Policy and Census 
Coordinator  5554 8216 kabiri@unfpa.org New Participant

26 Mr. Souphaluk UNICEF 28787460 sbounpadith@unicef.org
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